Dafter Township Board

Supervisor: Bob Brown Clerk: Marcella Reattoir Treasurer: Kareen Brown Trustee: Robert "Bob" St. Peter Meeting Minutes for November 23, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Dafter Township Hall 2926 W. 10 Mile Road Dafter, MI 49724

Trustee: Frank Mongene

- 1. Call to order at 7:00 pm
 - PRESENT: Kareen Brown, Marcella Reattoir, Robert S Brown, Frank Mongene, Bob St. Peter
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval/Acceptance of Minutes

-October 26, 2021 Meeting Minutes

<u>Frank Mongene</u> motion to accept, <u>Kareen Brown</u> 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously

- -<u>Planning Commission Meeting Minutes (August 18, 2021)</u> Bob S Brown, mad the motion to accept, Frank Mongene 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously
- Citizen's Comments Patty Meehan, Dafter resident, and Angie MacArthur, ISD superintendent, spoke in support of the EUPConnect project. Decision to be made by the Board by December 31, 2021
- 5. Community Services Board Christmas Party December 11, 2021
- 6. Fire Chief Report Fire Hall party will be Dec. 2, 2021. Fire Dept is looking at a 1st responder training to offer.
- 7. Treasurer's Report
- 8. Approval of Bills

-Approval of Credit Card Charges

<u>Bob St Peter</u> made motion to approve <u>Frank Mongene</u> 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously to approve credit card charges.

-List of Bill Payments to be provided at meeting

<u>Kareen Brown</u> made motion to pay the bills, <u>Frank Mongene</u> 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously

- 9. Supervisor's Report
 - Zoning Administrator's Report
 - Rental Form
 - <u>Social Media Form revisit</u> <u>Bob S Brown</u> made the motion to remove letter I under Section IV of Procedures, <u>Frank Mongene</u> 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously

Dafter Township Board

Supervisor: Bob Brown Clerk: Marcella Reattoir Treasurer: Kareen Brown Trustee: Robert "Bob" St. Peter Meeting Minutes for November 23, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Dafter Township Hall 2926 W. 10 Mile Road Dafter, MI 49724

Trustee: Frank Mongene

- Appointment of Holly Eimiller to the Board of Review

<u>Bob St Peter</u> made motion to appoint Holly, <u>Frank Mongene</u> 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously

-OTHER ITEMS: Robert S Brown made the motion to pay Paul Thompson \$200 for snow plowing this winter, Frank Mongene 2nd the motion, motion passed unanimously; Sanding of the stage will take place on Saturday, December 18

10. Correspondence

- Correspondence regarding the EUPConnect & Broadband from Patty Meehan

11. Clerk's Report

-Budget to Actual Report

12. Old Business

- Quotes received for:
 - A. Ceiling Tiles at the Township Hall
 - B. Township Hall doors
 - C. Remodeling Fire Hall new updated quotes will be sought
- ** above items can come out of ARPA funds
- Bookshelf is in place ©

13. New Business

- Fireworks ordinance

14. Meeting adjourned

 $\underline{\text{Kareen Brown}}$ made the motion to adjourn at 9:26 pm, $\underline{\text{Frank Mongene}}$ 2^{nd} the motion, motion passed unanimously